Illinois law.

Section 106.1175  Post-Hearing Procedures 

a)	The provisions of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101 regarding default, transcripts, the record, motions, briefs, and oral arguments apply to proceedings under this Subpart.

b)	In addition to the provisions of 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.520 and 101.902, if USEPA objects under 40 CFR 123.44 to issuance in the petitioner's NPDES permit of the alternative thermal effluent limitation ordered by the Board, the Agency is given permission to file a motion for reconsideration of the Board's order granting the effluent limitation under 35 Ill. Adm. Code 101.520 within 35 days after the Agency's receipt of USEPA's objection.
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